# CH \$40.00 40647

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM506382

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Emerson Automation Solutions GmbH		01/17/2019	Limited Liability Company: SWITZERLAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Emerson Vulcan Holding LLC
Street Address:	8000 W. Florissant Avenue
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63136
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4064710	NEOTECHA

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4149788675

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 414 277 5675

**Email:** marta.levine@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Marta S. Levine

Address Line 1: 411 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Quarles & Brady LLP

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ET NUMBER: 148571.04232	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marta S. Levine		
SIGNATURE:	/MartaLevine/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2019	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=signed TM Assignment NEOTECHA \_ US#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006528 FRAME: 0673

900481986

## **Confirmatory Intellectual Property Assignment**

This Confirmatory Intellectual Property Assignment is made the 17th day of January, 2019 by and between Emerson Automation Solutions GmbH, with a registered office address of Mühlenstrasse 26, CH-8200 Schaffhausen, Switzerland (the "Assignor"), and Emerson Vulcan Holding LLC, with a registered office address of 8000 W. Florissant Avenue, St. Louis, Missouri 63136, United States of America ("EVH").

Whereas, the Assignor is the owner of the trademark and Trademark Registration detailed below (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark").

umminimum and a second a second and a second a second and	ooniinaa maanaa miiniin in			unimminiminiminiminiminiminimi
E co an or former	Tan deremands	Marco Mico	Day Data	Int Plane
V. O. C. S.	n saucusa s	recz, no	neg, vale	1116. 3.1855
	······			***************************************
1.10	SITECOTTORIA	10C1710	200 Marson Lan 2011	C 75
W.S	NEUTEURA	4004/10	23 NOVEHBUEL 2011	0,7
*************************************				

Whereas, on 30 June 2017, the Assignor agreed to sell the Trademark to EVH, which agreement was reconfirmed by the parties on 19 December 2018.

Whereas, this Confirmatory Intellectual Property Assignment confirms the terms and conditions of the previous agreements pertaining to the assignment of the Trademark.

### NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:-

- (1) Pursuant to and for the consideration set out in the previous agreements pertaining to the assignment of the Trademark, the Assignor hereby assigns with limited title guarantee unto EVH the Trademark and all right, title and interest therein, together with the goodwill symbolised in the Trademark.
- (2) The Assignor covenants to execute all such documents, forms and authorisations as may be required by the Registrar of Trademarks for absolutely vesting the benefit of the Trademark in favour of EVH.

In witness whereof, the parties have executed this Confirmatory Intellectual Property Assignment on the date and year first before written.

Emerson Automation Solutions GmbH	Emerson Vulcan Holding LLC
By Thach Leado	By: HUMANA
Name: Marta S. Levine	Name: Hillary I. Wucherer
Title: <u>Authorized Representative</u>	Title: <u>Authorized Representative</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 006528 FRAME: 0674

**RECORDED: 01/17/2019**